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7.0 mm Duplex 
Round Far 
Transmission 
Cable 
 
 
 
 

A-OS2 SM Series 
 

 G.657A1-compliant single-

mode fiber 

 ≥600 MHz∙km (850 nm) 

 ≥1200 MHz∙km (1300 nm) 

 Low attenuation coefficient 

 Durable 

 Long-lasting 

 -40 °C to +70 °C operating 

temperature 

  

Ascent’s A-OS2-60 series transmission cables are well 
suited for long-distance fiber optic transmissions. They 
conform to G.657A1 cable standards, and can handle 
bandwidth up to 600 MHz∙km for 850 nm (≥ 1200 for 1300 
nm). 

These cables feature fibers clad in kevlar, and are durable 
enough to withstand tensions up to 500 N and crushing 
pressure up to 2200 N/10 cm. They can operate at 
temperatures between -40 °C to +70 °C making them 
suitable for a wide variety of telecommunications 
applications. 

Tight-buffered Fiber 

Outer Jacket 

Kevlar 

Simplex Cable 

Filler 
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Key Features  

• G.657A1-compliant single-mode fiber 

• ≥600 MHz∙km (850 nm) 

• ≥1200 MHz∙km (1300 nm) 

• Low attenuation coefficient 

• Durable 

• Long-lasting 

• -40 °C to +70 °C operating temperature 

 

Specifications  

Fiber Parameters 

G.657A1  
Mode Field Diameter 1310 nm: 9.0 µm ± 0.4 µm 

1550 nm: 10.1 µm ± 0.5 µm 
Cladding Diameter 124.8 µm ± 0.7 µm 
Cladding Non-Circularity ≤0.7 % 
Core-Cladding Concentricity Error ≤0.5 µm 
Coating Diameter 245 µm ± 5 µm 
Coating Non-Circularity ≤6.0 % 
Cladding-Coating Concentricity Error ≤12.0 µm 
Cable Cutoff Wavelength λCC ≤ 1260 nm 
Attenuation (Max.) 1310 nm: ≤0.4 dB/km 

1550 nm: ≤0.3 dB/km 
Macro-Bending Loss 1 turn × 10 mm radius @ 1550 nm: ≤0.75 dB 

1 turn × 10 mm radius @ 1625 nm: ≤1.5 dB 
 

Cable Parameters 

Item Description 
Fiber Count 2 
Tight-buffered Fiber Dimension: 850 µm ± 50 µm 

Material: LSZH 
Color: White 

Simplex Cable Dimension: 1.95 mm ± 0.05 mm 
Material: LSZH 
Color: Blue & Yellow 

Filler Dimension: 1.95 mm ± 0.05 mm 
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Material: LSZH 
Color: Black 

Outer Jacket Dimension: 7.0 mm ± 0.2 mm 
Material: 60332-3 LSZH 
Color: Black 

 

 

Mechanical and Environmental Characteristics 

Item Description 
Tension (Long-Term) 300 N 
Tension (Short-Term) 500 N 
Crush (Long-Term) 1100 N/10 cm  
Crush (Short-Term) 2200 N/10 cm 
Min. Bend Radius (Dynamic) 20D mm 
Min. Bend Radius (Static) 10D mm 
Installation Temperature -20 °C to +60 °C 
Operating Temperature -40 °C to +70 °C 
Storage Temperature -40 °C to +70 °C 

 

 

 

Ordering Information  

Product Name Product Description 
A-OS2-60-SM CPRI 60m Single Mode cable 
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Contact Information  

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Ascent Communication Technology Ltd  
  
AUSTRALIA HONG KONG SAR 
140 William Street, Melbourne Unit 9, 12th Floor, Wing Tuck Commercial Centre 
Victoria 3000, AUSTRALIA 177 Wing Lok Street, Sheung Wan, HONG KONG 
Phone: +61-3-8691 2902 Phone: +852-2851 4722 
  
CHINA USA 
Unit 1907, 600 Luban Road 2710 Thomes Ave  
200023, Shanghai CHINA Cheyenne, WY 82001, USA 
Phone: +86-21-60232616 Phone:  +1-203 816 5188 
  
EUROPE VIETNAM  
Pfarrer-Bensheimer-Strasse 7a 15 /F TTC Building, Duy Tan Street 
55129 Mainz, GERMANY Cau Giay Dist., Hanoi, VIETNAM 
Phone: +49 (0) 6136 926 3246 
 

Phone: +84 168 481 8348  

 
WEB: www.ascentcomtec.com 

 
EMAIL: sales@ascentcomtec.com 
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